14

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 8, 2005
Tapes: 7B, 8A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 7B
003

005
007

024
025
026

027
028

046
063
139
142

158

167
185
187
225

299
300
339
342
382
420

Members Present: Senator Bates, Chair; Senators Nelson, Shields

Members Excused:

Chair Bates

Chair Bates

Paul Siebert,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Chair Bates
Mr. Siebert

Sen. Nelson

Chair Bates
Mr. Siebert

Chair Bates
Mr. Siebert
Chair Bates

Phil Ward, Director,
Water Resources
Department

Sen. Shields

Mr. Ward
Chair Bates
Mr. Ward
Mr. Siebert

Chair Bates
Mr. Siebert
Chair Bates
Mr. Siebert
Mr. Ward

Mr. Siebert

Calls the meeting to order at 1:35pm.
SB 5590 Water Resources Department
Opens Work Session SB 5590.

Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations for
performance measures, adjustments to Budget, (Exhibit #1).

Questions status of House version of hill.
Yes.

Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation for performance
measures.

Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations for adjustments
to budget, (Exhibit #1).

Expresses concern for adjustments.
Continues recommendation of packages, (Exhibit #1).
Clarifies House budget requests comment.

Comments on package #812 regarding prioritized cuts.

Questions package #137 regarding adding 1 limited duration
position.

Explains package.
Requests example of ground water-rights problem.
Provides clarifying example of transfers.

Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations for Technical
Services division, (Exhibit #1).

Questions what the net change between #090 and #812.
Clarifies. Continues recommendations Package #161.
Questions House version of budget.

Explains House version of budget.

Comments on package #812.

Comments on differences between House and Senate budgets
changes.



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

15

Date: June 8, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter Speaker Comments

TAPE 8A

011 Chair Bates Comments on proposed budget.

024 Mr. Siebert Continues LFO recommendations of packages; budget note.

068 Chair Bates Emphasizes this is a preliminary budget

073 Mr. Ward Expresses concern on SB 5590.

077 Chair Bates Shares concerns and decisions are pending.

082 Sen. Nelson Comments on package #801.

092 Sen. Shields Moves SB 5590, with amendments, to the Senate Special
Committee on Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.
Vote: 2-1-0
Aye: Sens. Bates, Shields
No: Sen. Nelson

105 Chair Bates Declares motion CARRIED.

107 Chair Bates Closes Work Session SB 5590 — Water Resources Department.

Adjourns meeting at 2:15pm.



