## SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## TAPE LOG

Date: June 8, 2005 Tapes: 7B, 8A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments	
	Members Present: Senator Bates, Chair; Senators Nelson, Shields		
	Members Excused:		
TAPE 7B			
003	Chair Bates	Calls the meeting to order at 1:35pm.	
		SB 5590 Water Resources Department	
005	Chair Bates	Opens Work Session SB 5590.	
007	Paul Siebert, <b>Legislative Fiscal</b> Office	Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations for performance measures, adjustments to Budget, ( <b>Exhibit #1)</b> .	
024	Chair Bates	Questions status of House version of bill.	
025	Mr. Siebert	Yes.	
026	Sen. Nelson	Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation for performance measures.	
027	Chair Bates	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.	
028	Mr. Siebert	Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations for adjustments to budget, ( <b>Exhibit #1</b> ).	
046	Chair Bates	Expresses concern for adjustments.	
063	Mr. Siebert	Continues recommendation of packages, (Exhibit #1).	
139	Chair Bates	Clarifies House budget requests comment.	
142	Phil Ward, Director, <b>Water Resources</b> Department	Comments on package #812 regarding prioritized cuts.	
158	Sen. Shields	Questions package #137 regarding adding 1 limited duration position.	
167	Mr. Ward	Explains package.	
185	Chair Bates	Requests example of ground water-rights problem.	
187	Mr. Ward	Provides clarifying example of transfers.	
225	Mr. Siebert	Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations for Technical Services division, ( <b>Exhibit #1</b> ).	
299	Chair Bates	Questions what the net change between #090 and #812.	
300	Mr. Siebert	Clarifies. Continues recommendations Package #161.	
339	Chair Bates	Questions House version of budget.	
342	Mr. Siebert	Explains House version of budget.	
382	Mr. Ward	Comments on package #812.	
420	Mr. Siebert	Comments on differences between House and Senate budgets changes.	

## SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
TAPE 8A		
011	Chair Bates	Comments on proposed budget.
024	Mr. Siebert	Continues LFO recommendations of packages; budget note.
068	Chair Bates	Emphasizes this is a preliminary budget
073	Mr. Ward	Expresses concern on SB 5590.
077	Chair Bates	Shares concerns and decisions are pending.
082	Sen. Nelson	Comments on package #801.
092	Sen. Shields	Moves SB 5590, with amendments, to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.
		Vote: 2-1-0
		Aye: Sens. Bates, Shields
		No: Sen. Nelson
105	Chair Bates	Declares motion CARRIED.
107	Chair Bates	Closes Work Session SB 5590 – Water Resources Department.
		Adjourns meeting at 2:15pm.

## This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.